

Response document - FOI request 1091

Request

Please could you let me know the answer to the five questions below relating to the Trust's internal transport provision for the likes of internal mail, pathology specimens, sterile services department, electro-biomedical engineering, pharmacy, patient records and stores.

- 1. Who is your current provider?
- 2. How much did you pay for the service in the last financial year?
- 3. When was the contract/service level agreement last market tested to ensure best value?
- 4. Who is the person(s) responsible for such transport within your organisation and what are their postal, phone and email addresses?
- 5. If your transport service is provided in-house, do you offer the service to any other organisation(s), what are the names of the organisations, the names, job titles, phone numbers and addresses of your point of contact?

Current Provider? Internally delivered Tees, Esk & Wear Valley	<u>Transport Provision</u>									
Tees, Esk & Wear Valley Carillion PFI Inbond										
Carillion PFI Inbond Carillion PFI Inbond Carillion PFI Inbond	1	Current Provider?								
Inbond Inbond Internally delivered £116,607 E116,607 E			Tees, Esk & Wear Va	alley						
Inbond Inbond Internally delivered £116,607 E116,607 E			Carillian PEI							
2 How much did you pay for the service in the last Financial Year? Tees, Esk & Wear Valley Carillion PFI Inbond F31,115 £156,642 When was the contract/service level agreement last market tested to ensure best value? Internal										
pay for the service in the last Financial Year? Tees, Esk & Wear Valley Carillion PFI Inbond E31,115 E156,642 When was the contract/service level agreement last market tested to ensure best value? Internal Tees, Esk & Wear Valley Internal Not market tested Tees, Esk & Wear Valley Inbond The Medical Records managed service contract contains an element of transport. This contract is			moond							
pay for the service in the last Financial Year? Tees, Esk & Wear Valley Carillion PFI PFI unable to obtain Inbond £31,115 £156,642 When was the contract/service level agreement last market tested to ensure best value? Internal Not market tested Tees, Esk & Wear Valley Inbond The Medical Records managed service contract contains an element of transport. This contract is	2	How much did you	Internally delivered	£116,607						
Tees, Esk & Wear Valley Carillion PFI Inbond E31,115 E156,642 When was the contract/service level agreement last market tested to ensure best value? Tees, Esk & Wear Valley Inbond Tees, Esk & Wear Valley Inbond The Medical Records managed service contract contains an element of transport. This contract is		pay for the service in	ay for the service in services							
Tees, Esk & Wear Valley Carillion PFI Inbond E31,115 £156,642 Internal Not market tested										
Valley Carillion PFI Inbond £31,115 £156,642 When was the contract/service level agreement last market tested to ensure best value? Tees, Esk & Wear Valley Inbond The Medical Records managed service contract contains an element of transport. This contract is		Year? Tees. Esk & Wea		£8.920						
Inbond £31,115 £156,642 3 When was the contract/service level agreement last market tested to ensure best value? Tees, Esk & Wear Valley Inbond The Medical Records managed service contract contains an element of transport. This contract is				,						
3 When was the contract/service level agreement last market tested to ensure best value? Tees, Esk & Wear Valley Inbond The Medical Records managed service contract contains an element of transport. This contract is			Carillion PFI	PFI unable to obtain						
3 When was the contract/service level agreement last market tested to ensure best value? Tees, Esk & Wear Valley Inbond The Medical Records managed service contract contains an element of transport. This contract is			Inbond	£31,115						
agreement last market tested to ensure best value? Tees, Esk & Wear Valley Inbond The Medical Records managed service contract contains an element of transport. This contract is				£156,642						
agreement last market tested to ensure best value? Tees, Esk & Wear Valley Inbond The Medical Records managed service contract contains an element of transport. This contract is										
Tees, Esk & Wear Valley Inbond The Medical Records managed service contract contains an element of transport. This contract is	3				Not market tested					
Tees, Esk & Wear Valley Inbond The Medical Records managed service contract contains an element of transport. This contract is		•	t tested to ensure best							
Valley Inbond The Medical Records managed service contract contains an element of transport. This contract is		value?								
Valley Inbond The Medical Records managed service contract contains an element of transport. This contract is										
Inbond The Medical Records managed service contract contains an element of transport. This contract is				Tees, Esk & Wear	Not market tested					
managed service contract contains an element of transport. This contract is										
contains an element of transport. This contract is				Inbond						
transport. This contract is										
pe re-tendered in 2015										
					De le-lendered in 2015					

4	organisation and what are their postal, phone	The James Cook University Hospital your Marton Road Middlesbrough TS4 3BW rsses? Telephone 01642 850850				
	and email addresses?					
		Internally delivered services	Paul Birch	Hotel Services Manager		
		Internally delivered services	Brenda Spencer or Tina Porter	Pathology Services		
		Internally delivered services	Tina Porter	Pathology Services		
		Tees, Esk & Wear Valley	Suzanne Backhouse	Directorate Accountant		
		Carillion PFI	Peter Munslow	Divisional Accountant		
		Inbond	Bill Todd	Head of Procurement		
5	If your transport service is provided inhouse, do you offer the service to any other organisation(s), what are the names of the organisations, the names, job titles, phone numbers and addresses of your point of contact?		No			